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DRAWINGS DRAWINGS ISSUED < - —
Z —
THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF A 15,876 SF ONE STORY SHELL BUILDING WITH EXTERIOR CONCRETE TILT-UP PANELS, STOREFRONT AND DECORATIVE CANOPIES. THE ROOF IS A FLAT TPO ROOF ON METAL DECKING OVER STEEL 1 THE CONSTRUCTION NOTES AND DRAWINGS ARE SUPPLIED TO ILLUSTRATE THE DESIGN AND GENERAL THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE DEFERRED SUBMITTALS PER FBC 107.3.4.1 AND o 2 LLJ
JOISTS. FUTURE BUILD OUT UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT APPLICATIONS BY OTHERS ' SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT AND AHJ FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL 0w
: : TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION DESIRED AND ARE INTENDED TO IMPLY THE FINEST QUALITY OF CONSTRUCTION, PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION: W) o Al
MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP THROUGHOUT. 1 STOREFRONT SHOP DRAWINGS -S|z
THE BUILDING IS LOCATED WITHIN THE SHOPPES AT THE HEART OF TRADITION IN PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA 5 FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN o P 5 al
2. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES, 3 FIRE ALARM PLAN O\u o
REGULATIONS, ORDINANCES AND STANDARDS INCLUDING ADA AND OTHER HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY 5 2 o
OWNER & CONSULTANTS CODES. SUBMITTALS MUST BE SIGNED/ SEALED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED PROFESSIONAL o=
(AS REQUIRED), REVIEWED BY THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD, AND SUBMITTED TO 99 Q I
3. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTENCE AND THE AHJ FOR APPROVAL. APPROVAL DOES NOT RELIEVE CODE OR gy o
" N AN N
LOCATION OF ALL ABOVE AND BELOW GRADE, UTILITIES, INCLUDING SANITARY SEWER, STORM SEWER, COORDINATION RESPONSIBILITIES. N ESERX V)
WATER, GAS, ELECTRICAL, TELEPHONE, ETC. ANY DISCREPANCIES IN UTILITY LOCATIONS SHALL BE 9o
OWNER ARCHITECT STRUCTURAL LAND PLANNER / LANDSCAPE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL DEFERRED SUBMITTALS. SHEET # SHEET NAME clols
RESPONSIBLE FOR SET UP AND COORDINATION OF ALL UTILITY SERVICES FOR THE PROJECT. GENERAL
PEBB TRADITION SG-3, LLC, BDG ARCHITECTS LOWE STRUCTURES LUCIDO & ASSOCIATES G000 COVER SHEET o
BANYAN SG-3, LLC AND PEBB 100 NORTH LAURA STREET, SUITE 801 11651 CENTRAL PKWY #106 701 E OCEAN BOULEVARD 4. SEVNNEERR% ggy;ERSAECJSEI'ﬁ/%AIéLE?\l%gEEI(')\lél-\lr'lE'RsACgTEODRUILSINRGEéggl\ISSEIgtJEEESIg\IC?O%:RETI\EI AV}’%%KTVJ'ETSWNER, S G021 LIFE SAFETY PLAN
MANAGER, LLC JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32224 STUART, FL 34994 VENDORS ON SITE DURING CONSTRUGTION ABBREVIATIONS
7900 GLADES ROAD, SUITE 600, HOLLY GRIMES MATT LOWE, PE ' STRUCTURAL OR ELECTRONIG L OF THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS JHEREINAFTER HPLAKS')
etalialadiicase PHONIE. (904) 40-1309 PHONE: 904-992-0377 A E Ser ARATE 5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AN AS-BUILT SET OF DRAWINGS TO THE [SUPERVISOR(PROJECT S0.1 GENERAL NOTES & DESIGN CRITERIA . AND MiAY NOT BE REPRODLICED, PUBUIHED, MODIFED OF USED IN ARY WAY
ROBERT MERCER EMAIL: holly.grimes@bdglip.com EMAIL: mlowe@)]lowestructures.com CONTRACT AND COVER) MANAGEMENT) (S 0 OJEC AC AIR CONDITIONING MO MASONRY OPENING WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BDG ARCHITECTS. USE OF
PHONE: (561) 353-5289 )1 (SPM) AT THE END OF THE PROJECT. ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILNG MR MIRROR / MOISTURE 11 |FOUNDATION PLAN . THES P FOR CONTRUCTONSHALL 6 CONSIOERED ACCErIANCEDT
: 1.2 ROOF FRAMING PLAN _
EMAIL: rmercer@pebbent.com 6. GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL SECURE ALL BUILDING PERMITS & INSPECTIONS NECESSARY FOR THE TILE RESISTANT S 00 G * RO IO T T XS WRITTEN ASPRON AL o B ARG TECTS.
CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT. UPON COMPLETION OF PROJECT, OBTAIN ALL FINAL INSPECTIONS AS AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR ~ MT MARBLE THRESHOLD S2.1 SECTIONS & DETAILS . ANY CHANGES O THESE PLANS, REGARDLESS OF HOW MINOR, WITHOUT T
REQUIRED BY LOCAL JURISDICTIONS AND FURNISH OWNER WITH EVIDENCE OF ALL SUCH INSPECTIONS AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT MTL METAL S22 SECTIONS & DETAILS . EXECUTED FROM THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF
CIVIL ENGINEER MECHANICAL / PLUMBING ELECTRICAL AND CERTIFICATES OF OCCUPANCY. AL ALUMINUM NA NOT APPLICABLE THESE PLANS FOR ANY REASON, BY ANY PERSON GTHER THAN BOG
AT ALUMINUM THRESHOLD  NIC NOT IN CONTRACT ARCHITECTURAL ARCHITECTS SHALL AVTOMATICALLY VOID ANY DISONSELATED
KIMLEY HORN BLUESTREAK CONSLULTING BLUESTREAK CONSULTING 7. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION AND BD BOARD NOM NOMINAL A100 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN . THE FULL AND COM PLETE RELEASE OF BDG ARCHITECTS FROM ANY LIABILITY,
445 24TH STREET, SUITE 200 25001 EMERY ROAD #400 25001 EMERY ROAD #400 REPORT ANY ERRORS OR INCONSISTENCIES TO THE ARCHITECT. BLKT BLANKET NTS NOT TO SCALE R RELATED 0 THE BUANS ANY DISCREPANGIES OF CONELIETS I THE PLANE
VERO BEACH, FL 32960 CLEVELAND, OH 44128 CLEVELAND, OH 44128 cJ CONTROL JOINT ocC ON CENTER A111 FLOOR PLAN 0|0 | SHALL BE REFERRED IMMEDIATELY TO BDG ARGHITECTS FOR GLARIFICATION
BRIAN RICE, PE RICHARD KNAPP, PE 8. THE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SMALL CLG CEILING OPP OPPOSITE A140 ROOF PLAN & DETAILS ° | OF CONFICTS T0 8D ARGHITECTS PRIOR TO PERFORMING WORK SHALL
(UNDER SEPARATE PHONE: 216-223-3200 PHONE: 216-223-3200 SCALE DRAWINGS. CMU CONCRETE PLYWD PLYWOOD A200 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS o o | o RESULT IN THE WAIVER OF ANY CLAIMS OR DAMIAGES ASSOCIATED WITH THE
CONTRACT AND COVER) EMAIL: brice@bluestreak—consulting.com EMAIL: rknapp@questreak—consuIting.com MASONRY UNIT PREFAB PREFABRICATED A300 BUILDING SECTIONS o | o COORDINATION, SCHEDULING AND CONFORMANCE OF ITS WORK AND ALL
0. THE CONTRACTOR, WITHOUT EXTRA CHARGE, SHALL MAKE SLIGHT ALTERATIONS - CUTTING, FITTING, OR CoL COLUMN PSF POUNDS PER A310 WALL SECTIONS & TILT-UP PANEL DETAILS . B s, SUBCONTRACTORS OR OTHER TRADES WITH THE
PATCHING OF HIS WORK AS MAY BE NECESSARY TO MAKE ADJUSTABLE PARTS FIT TO FIXED PARTS CONC CONCRETE SQUARE FOOT
LEAVING ALL IN WORKING ORDER WHEN COMPLETED ’ CONT CONTINUOUS PT PAINT / PRESSURE A3T1 ROOF LADDER AND HATCH DETAILS hd
' CPT CARPET TREATED A400 DOOR SCHEDULE & DETAILS .
FL ORl DA PR ODU CT APPR OV AL S 10. WHERE TRENCHING OR CORE DRILLING IS REQUIRED, SUBFLOORING AND/OR SUBSTRATE SHALL BE g/TL ggﬁ/%EAIIQCUT'\'lLEE EEBAR E'ESIEE é SéIDN'gSBAR A401 STOREFRONT TYPES & DETAILS o
RETURNED TO A LEVEL CONDITION. A900 3D VIEWS o | e SEAL
DBL DOUBLE REF REFERENCE
(G.C. TO PROVIDE FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVALS TO THE AHJ IF ALTERNATE PRODUCTS ARE PROPOSED AND APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT) 11. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TERMITE PROTECTION, TO COMPLY WITH FBC 1816.1, UNDER ANY DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN REINF REINFORCED MECHANICAL
DIA DIAMETER REQ'D REQUIRED
FLORIDA PRODUCT MIAMI DADE TRENCHING WORK. DIM DIMENSION RO ROUGH OPENING M100 | MECHANICAL PLAN
PRODUCT TYPE MANUFACTURER MODEL #/ SERIES APPR. NO. NOA 12. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SITE CUT & FILL TO ATTAIN FINISH GRADES AS INDICATED DN DOWN SB SPLASH BLOCK M200 MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ON THESE DRAWINGS. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE THE COST OF ANY TOPSOIL REQUIRED IN EA EACH SHLVS SHELVES Hollv M Grimes s saimoosacossosonzrsa
EJ EXPANSION JOINT SIM SIMILAR olly €S Shacoireea i ik
ADDITION TO THAT ON SITE, AT THE TIME OF THE PRE-BID MEETING, IN BASE BID. PLUMBING
STOREFRONT AND EXTERIOR DOORS ELEC ELECTRICAL SPEC SPECIFICATION P100  |PLUMBING PLAN
13. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SITE CLEAN UP NIGHTLY AND SECUREMENT OF THE ELEV ELEVATION SS STAINLESS STEEL 5200 PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS
STOREFRONT WALL TRULITE SERIES 3100 ALUMINUM WINDOW WALL FL 25676.1 - R1 N/A WORK SITE. EQ EQUAL STOR STORAGE
EXIST EXISTING SUSP SUSPENDED
HM EXTERIOR DOORS CECO DOOR PRODUCTS FLUSH SINGLE COMMERCIAL STEEL DOOR FL 16355.2 - R1 N/A 14. ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE VERIFIED TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE LOCALLY ADOPTED FD FLOOR DRAIN T TREAD ELECTRICAL
ACCESSIBILITY REGULATIONS. ANYTHING FOUND NOT IN COMPLIANCE SHALL BE REPLACED AT THE FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER TELE TELEPHONE E100 ELECTRICAL PLAN
STOREFRONT DOOR TRULITE 351 SERIES ALUMINUM DOOR FL 18413.1-R4 N/A CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. ALL SLOPES SHALL BE MEASURED WITH A 24" SMART LEVEL. FF FINISH FLOOR TPD TOILET PAPER E101 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN
FR FIRE RATED DISPENSER
ROOFING PRODUCTS 15. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM AS NECESSARY A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PRIOR TO STARTING GALV GALVANIZED TYP TYPICAL E200 ELECTRICAL ONE-LINE AND SPECIFICATIONS
CONSTRUCTION AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES IN GRADES AS COMPARED TO EXISTING GRADES GYP BD GYPSUM BOARD UNO UNLESS NOTED
SINGLE PLY ROOF ON STEEL GAF EVERGUARD TPO ROOF SYSTEMS FOR USE IN FBC NON-HVZV JURISDICTIONS FL 5293.1 N/A INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. SUBMIT A COPY OF TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY TO ARCHITECT AND INDICATE ANY HC HANDICAPPED OTHERWISE FIRE PROTECTION
DISCREPANCIES ON SURVEY PRIOR TO COMMENCING EARTHWORK WHEN SCOPE OF THE PROJECTS HDW HARDWARE VvCT VINYL COMPOSITE FP100 |FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
ROOF HATCH BILCO S50 FL 151102~ R N/A NECESSITATES IT. HM HOLLOW METAL TILE FP200  |FIRE PROTECTION SPECIFICATIONS
HVAC HEATING, VENT & VERT VERTICAL
16. NOTED ACCESSIBLE ITEMS AND DESCRIPTIONS FOR PARKING LOT, ARE TO BE A PORTION OF THE SHOWN AIR CONDITIONG VT VINYL THRESHOLD
ACCESSIBILITY WORK. COORDINATED WITH PROJECT MANAGER AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE NOTED INFO INFORMATION wC WATER CLOSET
WORK. WHERE GRADES ARE AFFECTED THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE A SURVEYOR AS NEEDED TO INSUL INSULATION WD WOOD
ENSURE PROPER GRADES ARE ACHIEVED. STRIPING SHALL BE COMPLETED PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF MAS MASONRY wp WATERPROOF
THE CURRENT ADAAG GUIDELINES, AND THE CUSTOMER PATH OF TRAVEL REMEDIATION GUIDELINES MAX MAXIMUM WWEF WELDED WIRE
(LATEST REVISION) AS WELL AS APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES. MECH MECHANICAL FABRIC Architect of Record:
MFGR/MFR  MANUFACTURER ,
MIN MINIMUM Holly Grimes, AlA, LEED, AP, NCARB
License # FL AR96391
LOCATION MAP SYMBOL LEGEND ISSUE | DATE DESCRIPTION
KEY PLAN 0 | 06/27/2025 |ISSUE FOR PERMIT
i 1 | 09/15/2025 |[REVISION 1
_< > PARTITION TYPE INDICATOR wg; ELEVATION DATUM TAG
REFER TO PARTITION SCHEDULE Elevation SW DISCOVERY WAY I
oot Pt Port STLucle ey — - — . . . — - N
Q Qs A REVISION NUMBER n DETAIL TAG s -
Gutter Professionals-Inc Village Parkway &.. W RETA'L - 3 0 \
SW Discovery Wy Q SW Discovery Wy RETA”_ ) 4 ~
= N <2 > FINISHTAG N
f ~ ~ RETAIL -2 PROJECT INFORMATION BLOCK
2 w E INTERIOR ELEVATION TAG 1 \ o8 #
Z o 250024
\, SITE : KEYNOTE Y = \ DATE: 06/27/2025
) 10400 SW DISCOVERY WAY S = RETAIL - 1 DRAWN BY: GT/AH
2 PORT ST.LUCIE, FL - 34987 J = N é ‘ \ CHECKED BY: HG/VHL
- Room  roomTaAG EXTERIOR ELEVATION TAG Z l
r— S S o SHEET TITLE
g I
z o
d | viridian Blvd — — — -
@ 3 2 |
1| ] Z 101A DOOR TAG n PLAN DETAIL TAG COVER SHEET
8 b——r o) |
@ @ 2 ’ <
g g % ‘
= SW Antarus Ct. SW Antarus Ct. ;’(,
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£
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CODE INFORMATION

JURISDICTION: CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA
APPLICABLE CODES - 2023 8TH EDITION (UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE)
* FLORIDA BUILDING CODE * NFPA, NATIONAL FIRE PRIEVENTION ACCOC

» FLORIDA BUILDING CODE MECHANICAL + 2024 NFPA-1, FIRE CODE
» FLORIDA BUILDING CODE PLUMBING » 2024 NFPA-101, LIFE SAFETY CODE a rCh Itects
» FLORIDA BUILDING CODE FUEL GAS » 2020 NFPA-70, NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

100 N Laura Street P: 904 - 640 - 1309
 FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE » 2020 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE Suite 801 Lic #: AA - 0003590

Jacksonville, FL 32202 | W: www.bdgllp.com
» FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE

GENERAL NOTES - LIFE SAFETY

1. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY POWERED BY BUILDING ELECTRICAL
SYSTEM AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 101, 7-6.29 AND NFPA 74 AND
CONNECTED TO EMERGENCY GENERATOR

2. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PER NFPA10 AS REQUIRED

3. ENTIRE PROJECT IS PROTECTED WITH A CLASS 1 AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION
SYSTEM , FINAL SPRINKLER DESIGN AND INSTALLATION BY FIRE SPRINKLER
CONTRACTOR.

LIFE SAFETY SYMBOLS LEGEND

-:.:- 1 HOUR FIRE RATED SEPARATION

INDICATES NEW PARTITION I | > I~
o O =<
2 EXIT SIGNAGE WITH EMERGENCY LIGHTS I > g
A v (REFER TO ELECTRICAL) W o
'— |
LLl
—
Dﬁ | > 0
O— «= «=  TRAVEL DISTANCE <t O -
4 U L
W (n 20
_EXIT DOOR 2 GAPACITY <gf==- EXIT DISCHARGE | /A 3
33" DOOR = 33"/0.2 = 165 OCC. Z )
i LL] Z —
A — ) N
T PROJECT DATA T O gg
S =2 50
|
| 1 GOV. CODE NFPA PROVIDED — D) —
| |
| S GROUP U CLASS B i <
n | | | OCCUPANCY UTILITY MERCANTILE o0
i @] NOTE: NFPA DOES NOT ADDRESS UTILITY BUILDINGS SO WE HAVE SHOWN COMPLIANCE FOR )
? \]% > FUTURE POTENTIAL MERCANTILE OCCUPANCY WHICH WOULD REQUIRE A CHANGE IN OCCUPANCY Ll
N THROUGH THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. FULL FBC AND NFPA COMPLIANCE WOULD BE SUBMITTED
- / BY OTHERS AT THAT TIME. A
a a a : a / CONSTRUCTION TYPE B 11(000) - O
T T T T / SPRINKLERED | SPRINKLERED O
EXIT DOOR 3 CAPACITY 1 g EXIT DOOR 2 CAPACITY EXIT DOOR 3 CAPACITY o § _ EXIT DOOR 2 CAPACITY EXIT DOOR 2 CAPACITY 1 /
33"DOOR =33"02=1650CC. g g 33" DOOR = 33'0.2 = 165 OCC. 33" DOOR = 33"/0.2 = 165 OCC. g g 33" DOOR =33"0.2 = 165 OCC. 33" DOOR =33"/0.2 = 165 OCC. / FIRE RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS GOV. CODE NFPA PROVIDED I
| | | |
P P / STRUCTURAL FRAMING 0 HOUR 0 HOUR 0 HOUR 9
. / w | w 0 | . / EXTERIOR & INTERIOR BEARING WALLS 0 HOUR 0 HOUR 0 HOUR
FIRE RISER ”,)\ ' / EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 0 HOUR 0 HOUR 0 HOUR
ROOM 4a ] 1 / INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 0 HOUR 0 HOUR 1 HOUR
GROSS AREA / / , , I FLOOR CONSTRUCTION O HOUR 0 HOUR O HOUR THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS, ANY REPRODUCTION THEREOF, AND ANY CAD
OR ELECTRONIC FILE OF THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS (HEREINAFTER “PLANS")
36 SF / / | / ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 HOUR 0 HOUR 0 HOUR AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, FUBLISHED, MODIFIED OR USED IN ANY WAY
I WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BDG ARCHITECTS. USE OF
/ , , THESE PLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CONSIDERED ACCEPTANCE OF
THE TERMS CONTAINED HEREIN AND THE SUITABILITY AND CONSTRUCTABILITY
/ / | II ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHTS FBC NFPA PROVIDED PURBGRE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF BDG ARCHITECTS.
ANY CHANGES TO THESE PLANS, REGARDLESS OF HOW MINOR, WITHOUT THE
/ . . / . . | . TABLE 504 EXECUTED FROM THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF
/ - \ - , - - - I BDG ARCHITECTS; OR ANY CHANGE IN THE SCOPE, DESIGN, OR INTENT OF
m m m ‘ m m ALLOWABLE AREA 34,000 SF - 15,876 GSF THESE PLANS FOR ANY REASON, BY ANY PERSON OTHER THAN BDG
/ E \ E , E E ' E I ARCHITECTS SHALL AUTOMATICALLY VOID ANY DESIGN-RELATED
, o o , i \ o | i / ALLOWABLE HEIGHT 75-0" - 22'- 0" THE FULL AND COMPLETE RELEASE OF Bots ARCHITECTS FRON ANY LAABILIY,
(7)) ()] ()] ()] (7)) CLAIMS, OR DAMAGES INCLUDING ERRORS AND OMISSIONS ARISING OUT OF
/ < \ < < \ < | < ALLOWABLE STORIES 3 STORIES - 1 STORY RETAIL SHALL BE REFERRED IMMEDIATELY T0 BDG ARCHITECTS FOR CLARIFICATION
o \ o , o o o I PRIOR TO CONTINUING WITH THE WORK. FAILURE TO REFER DISCREPANCIES
/ L L L ‘ L L EXIT REQUIREMENTS 1006.3.2 13.2.4 OR CONFLICTS TO BDG ARCHITECTS PRIOR TO PERFORMING WORK SHALL
‘T \ ‘T , ‘T ‘T , ‘T I RESULT IN THE WAIVER OF ANY CLAIMS OR DAMAGES ASSOCIATED WITH THE
/ o o / o \ o | o MINIMUM REQUIRED 2 EXITS 2 EXITS SEE PLAN COORIINATION, SCHEDULING AND CONFORMANCE GF 18 WORK AND ALL
/ ; \ ; ; ‘ ; ; WORK PERFORMED BY SUBCONTRACTORS OR OTHER TRADES WITH THE
) ) / ) ) | ) INTERIOR FINISHES TBL 803.11 10.2.2 DESIGN DOCUMENTS.
/ 4 \ 4 4 \ 4 4 <)
=) =) =) =) 35 EXIT ENCLOSURES, EXIT PASSAGEWAYS
/ \ ,/ \ ,' @ & CORRIDORS (SPRINKLERED) CLASS B CLASS B CLASS B
/ \
/ \ / \ | / ROOMS & ENCLOSED SPACES (SPRINKLERED) CLASS C CLASS C CLASS C SEAL
@ @ / FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM 903.2.1 12/38.3.5 903.2.1
SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQD REQD PROVIDED
o /%) é ’ ) ‘ I
@ @ @ @ ARRANGEMENT OF MEANS OF EGRESS . B
’ Q | ’ I \ / SPRINKLERED (1007.1.1 EXCEPTION 2) Y 35',@&? Mo 33%'|A:‘SETD ™M PROVIDED Holly M Grimes gea ez oo
/ \ ! \ /
|
/ \ ' ! \ \ /
/ \ | / ' \ / NOTE: NO FBC CALCULATED OCCUPANT LOADS BASED ON NEED AS A "UTILITY" BUILDING. THE
SPACE 6 \ SPACE 5 SPACI! 4 SPACE 3 SPACE 2 / SPACE 1 BUILDING HAS A TOTAL OF 567" OF EGRESS WHICH COULD SUPPORT UP TO 2,835 OCCUPANTS
/ \ ' / \ . BASED ON EGRESS WIDTH ALONE WITH 0.2" REQUIRED PER OCCUPANT.
\GROSS FLOOR AREA GROSS FLOOR AREA GROSS FLOOR AREA GROSS FLOOR AREA GROSS FLOOR AREA GROSS FLOOR AREA
3,534 SF \ 1,531SF / 2,893 SF 2,071 SF 1,531 SF 3,612 SF OCCUPANCY LOAD FBC NFPA GROSS TOTAL
/ \ ' / - ' / (TBL 1004.1.2/ | (TBL7.3.1.2) | FLOOR
, A \ , SEC. 1004.7) AREA
_"3534/30 = 118 OCCUPANTS \ 1531/30 = 52 OCCUPANTS | 2893/30 = 97 OCCUPANTS 2071/30 = 70 OCCUPANTS 1531/30 = 52 OCCUPANTS 3612/30 = 121 OCCUPANTS o 7
EXIT WIDTH: 118x0.2 = 23.6" REQ'D \ EXIT WIDTH: 52x0.2 = 10.4" REQ'D EXIT WIDTH: 97x0.2 = 19.4" REQ'D EXIT WIDTH: 70x0.2 = 14" REQ'D EXIT WIDTH: 52x0.2 = 10.4" REQ'D EXIT WIDTH: 121x0.2 = 24.2" REQ'D | MERCANTILE SALES AREA 30 GROSS | 15,172 SF | 506 OCCUPANTS
S / (134" PROVIDED) (66" PROVIDED) / (99" PROVIDED) (66" PROVIDED) (66" PROVIDED) £, . (134" PROVIDED) |
| 2 EXITS REQ'D/ 3 PROVIDED \ 2 EXITS REQ'D/ 2 PROVIDED | 2EXITS REQ'D/3 PROVIDED 2 EXITS REQ'D/ 2 PROVIDED 2 EXITS REQ'D/ 2 PROVIDED 2 EXITS REQ'D/ 3 PROVIDED ’ |
| / | / \ \ / | TOTAL 506 OCCUPANTS
d |
| / | / \ | \ / | *SEE LIFE SAFETY PLAN FOR EGRESS OF EACH SPACE BASED ON NFPA CALCULATIONS
l / | I \ / ‘
| , | i }
| .
i / | | MEANS OF EGRESS FBC NFPA PROVIDED Architect of Record:
| | | : | VARIES - Holly Grimes, AIA, LEED, AP, NCARB
| \I | | ol | EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE ~ (1017.2 & 1029.7) 400' MAX. 250" SPRINK. SEE PLAN License # FL AR94391
- y T AX P 4@ | | COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL (1006.2.1) 75' MAX 100’ SRINK. N/A
/ | ! DEAD END CORRIDOR (1020.4) 50' MAX 50" SPRINK. N/A ISSUE DATE DESCRIPTION
\ vV \1, CORRIDOR WIDTH (1020.2) 44" MIN 44" MIN N/A 0 | 06/27/2025 [ISSUE FOR PERMIT
[ A . L i . T ‘ . ] . . T 1 | 09/15/2025 |REVISION 1
| 2N | \ | ‘ N |
| e | ~ | | | | - |
‘ i : - : : 0 :
|
Lo ___ n______ 4 n_______ 2 Loy n____________ J
w w w
Y v v v v v Y v
EXIT DOOR 1 CAPACITY EXIT DOOR 2 CAPACITY EXIT DOOR 1 CAPACITY EXIT DOOR 1 CAPACITY EXIT DOOR 2 CAPACITY EXIT DOOR 1 CAPACITY EXIT DOOR 1 CAPACITY EXIT DOOR 1 CAPACITY
68" DOOR = 68"/0.2 = 340 OCC. 33" DOOR = 33"/0.2 = 165 OCC. 33" DOOR = 33"/0.2 = 165 OCC. 33" DOOR = 33"/0.2 = 165 OCC. 33" DOOR = 33"/0.2 = 165 OCC. f 33" DOOR = 33"/0.2 = 165 OCC. 33" DOOR = 33"/0.2 = 165 OCC. 68" DOOR = 68"/0.2 = 340 OCC.
PROJECT INFORMATION BLOCK
JOB # 250024
DATE: 06/27/2025
DRAWN BY: GT/AH
- LIFE SAFETY PLAN CHECKED BY: HG/VHL
1/8" = 1'-0"
SHEET TITLE
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I - | L5 . ¥ = EASEMENT Future Land Use Designation: NCD
Lo z. ( ) S S 9 D Eyicti . Developer: PEBB TRADITION SG3, LLC
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= —_— L : T
E — - - el T \ — 3 * <—4PB j0; APPROVED BY CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE Date By Description
] Illl e | ) . / ] l _I_NN]D_W [ _ \ = WM - WM CITY COUNCIL 03.17.25 EFD Initial Submittal
s ' ' ' ) ' — - 05.07.25 EFD Resubmittal
conDITIONS: YES [] nNo[d] :
07.25.25 KV Resubmittal
3/4" STUCCO BOTH SIDES OF WALL 3°101/2° 11/2" ; DATE: 09/08/2025 08.14.25 MY Response to SPRC comm
PAINT TO MATCH BUILDING 3@2%_"2%%@“4_ 7 5 SIDEWALK (DZO)U?:;E 4"~ WIDE STRIPES Le al Descri pti o n D rai n age Stateme nt 08.27.25 KV Resubmittal
5 HT. & CONC. BLOCK WALL 2539 ATS BLUE g 08.28.25 KV Resubmittal
W/ #5 VERT. REBAR }L . ]
2-0"0O.C. TYP. 24.00° i
- i ) 09.02.25 MY Resubmittal
T T A D CUREB - ) THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR THIS PROJECT IS PART OF THE OVERALL SOUTHERN GROVE MASTER DRAINAGE SYSTEM. THE PROJECT IS LOCATED
IR Al = = g] © _/ ADA PARKING SIGN (TYP.) o s p o LT T D e L OF: WITHIN THE SHOPPES AT THE HEART DEVELOPMENT. THE PONDS WITHIN THE SHOPPES AT THE HEART WILL RETAIN THE 0.5" OF RUNOFF AND THE WATER
I I " FLORIDA ' ’ ’ QUANTITY IS PROVIDED IN THE MASTER SYSTEM.
f f 3
i | ( i | | !, = \ 4” WIDE 45D STRIPING
i NN I e - :
—— £ J = a 7 2'-0" 0.C. COATS WHITE Environmental Assessment General Notes
L] /T | 2 . T e Ry THE ST o LARD - HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL REGULATIONS.
) ' % < g = / DLAN - ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS ABUTTING VEHICULAR USE AREAS SHALL BE CURBED OR PROTECTED BY CURB STOPS.
CALVANZED ETAL GATE P - NS ' - ALL BUILDING, PARKING AND ACCESS AREAS SHALL DOCUMENT COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICAN DISABILITIES ACT PRIOR
” | g5 12 . TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT.
©" CONC. SLAB W EX5 10K10 W, CALVANIZED METAL GATE FRAVE NOTE: < Traffic Statement - SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO THE COMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.
1 CONG. FOOTING Wi 2 X2 TUBING & LATCH VERIFY S7E & COLOR OF LOGO 5 - LANDSCAPING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 154 OF THE LANDSCAPE CODE OF THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE.
W/’ #5 HORZ STEEL GATE POST & PANT PER LOCAL REQUREMENTS MACKENZIE ENGINEERING & PLANNING INC. PERFORMED AN ANALYSIS OF THE TRAFFIC - NO LANDSCAPING OTHER THAN GRASSES SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 10' OF A CITY UTILITY LINE OR APPURTENANCE. ALL OTHER UTILITIES SHALL BE A r ‘
'(';"Fg’é\\%% EF?:ETI'DIF‘{% JFECOT'V: gfg&?g"g‘i?gﬁé ggﬁ(T:IEL()LFOIJTIQC\:/Y)l\T/EQYTVIII/AE\ YSSEJTTV';'/EEE MINIMUM OF 5' HORIZONTAL SEPARATION FROM CITY UTILITY MAINS FOR PARALLEL INSTALLATIONS AND A MINIMUM 18" BELOW CITY MAINS. (ALL 4 }
/\\ TRASH DUMPSTER & RECYCLING ENCLOSURE /\__HANDICAP LOGO /\UTYPICAL PARKING AND HANDICAP SPACE DETAIL VILLAGE PARKIAY AND COMMUNITY BOULEVARD. PORT ST. LUGEE. FLORIDA. THE MEASUREMENTS AE TAKE FROM OUTSIDE TO OUTSIDE.) L J
N/ Scoler nts /5o s \Wa=ra : : = : - NO LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PLACED IN A MANNER THAT WOULD CREATE CONFLICTS WITH THE INTENDED OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF ANY
. o N 15,876 SQUARE FEET OF COMMERCIAL USE AND 2,100 SF OF OUTDOOR SEATING. LOT 113 - NO LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PLANTED IN A MANNER THAT WOULD ADVERSELY AFFECT UTILITY EASEMENTS.
'—— ' O.C. Nom.
iy T : - : SCALE: 1" = 30'
I T PART OF ALARGER PROJECT AND UTILIZES RATES FROM ITE LAND USE 821 TREES SHALL NOT BE PLANTED WITHIN TEN FEET OF ANY PSLUSD UNDERGROUND INFRASTRUCTURE
A — A MONTAGE I ol ® el THE ANALYSIS WAS CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY N L ANDSCAPING OTHER THAN SOD GRASSES SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 5 FEET OF A PSLUSD APPURTENANCE SUCH AS A WATER METER ASSEMBLY, N
v || LD (| I‘KAFPE\‘C??ISSJU#E'RENFC?SO‘L ERDC;{Jl')ECT WITHIN AN APPROVED DEVELOPMENT OF REGIONAL BACKFLOW DEVICE, FIRE HYDRANT OR SEWER CLEANOUT, ETC. REG. 46667114
e bost e vres with gy o : - THIS APPLICATION IS NOT VESTED FOR ANY MUNICIPAL FEES. ALL FEES ARE CALCULATED AT TIME OF PAYMENT. THIS INCLUDES SPECIFICALLY IMPACT 15 30 60’ :
, M ‘ schony oY | /iw
I _ == FEES, UPLAND PRESERVE FEES AND ANY ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW FEES FOR CITY DEPARTMENTS. NO FEES ARE VESTED BASED ON DATE OF CITY Steven D. Garrett
Height 1" [ 14ga Picket 1-1/2" R »
o |1 ) 1-1/2 THE PROPOSED PROJECT IS EXPECTED TO GENERATE THE FOLLOWING NET NEW COUNCIL APPROVAL.
678 17 EXTERNAL TRIPS: - SIGNS ARE NOT PART OF THIS REVIEW AND SHALL BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY FROM THIS APPLICATION. (SEE CHAPTER 155 (SIGN CODE) CITY OF PORT
oS, 1031T s; DAILY, 76 AM PEAK HOUR (40 IN/36 OUT), AND 105 PM PEAK HOUR (52 IN/53 ST LUCIE LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS.) — " .
- THE PROPERTY OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES SHALL PROVIDE PICKUP, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER WITHIN
1. SIGN PER FTP-25 ’ ’ ’ ’
| ; THE PROJECT LIMITS AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE AREA FROM THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY LINE WITHIN
— —— . 2 AL LETIERS ARE 1" SERES C. Site & Area THE PROPOSED PROJECT IS EXPECTED TO GENERATE THE FOLLOWING DRIVEWAY TRIPS: : Manager SG
2Nom 3 ) 1T, GARDCO e 1699 DAILY. 127 AM PEAK HOUR (66 IN61 OUTL. AND 175 PM PEAK HOUR (86 IN/8S THE CITY'S RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY CODE, SECTION 41.08 (G). Project Number 25.120 -
[roms i |1 5 TOP PORTON ° SN SHAL HAVE by @tgnify oum : ( ) ( - THE INGRESS/EGRESS EASEMENT (AE), AS SHOWN IN THE PLAT IS HEREBY DEDICATED FOR INGRESS EGRESS PURPOSES, FOR THE BENEFITOF LOTS 1,2\ o Lo o,
GG e : { L A RO M e AND PARCEL A, AND THE OWNERS OF LOTS 1, 2 AND PARCEL A, AND THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. SAID INGRESS/EGRESS EASEMENT (AE), AS unicipal Umbe -
2.) Third & Forth rail optional. ) o :. 521 1 E'21
SP M 4 BOTTOM PORTION OF SION SHALL HAVE A THE ANALYSIS SHOWS THAT THE ROADWAYS ARE PROJECTED TO OPERATE ACCEPTABLY SHOWN HEREON IS ALSO HEREBY DEDICATED FOR INGRESS EGRESS PURPOSES, FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL PARK OF SHOPPES AT THE HEART, PSLUSD Number
PR TORIED, WHITE SACKeROUND T WITH THE ADDITION OF THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT. CONCURRENCY IS SATISFIED ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 108, PAGE 29, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA. AN EASEMENT  computer File 25-120 - SG 3 Shoppes at the Heart NW Corne
BLACK OPAQUE LEGEND AND BORDER. Ee L ' OVER AND UNDER SAID INGRESS AND EGRESS EASEMENT AS SHOWN HEREON IS ALSO RESERVED IN FAVOR OF THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE SERVICE
BECAUSE THE PROJECT IS PART OF THE APPROVED SOUTHERN GROVE DRI. :

A\ FENCE DETAIL

v Scale: nts

/\. ACCESSIBLE SIGN

v Scale: nts

"\ TYPICAL LIGHTIN

G DETAIL

v Scale: nts

Note: Pole height shall be 8' and 20".

plan for fixture locations.

See lighting

AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES. THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MAINTENANCE OBLIGATIONS FOR SAID
EASEMENT.

Copyright Lucido & Associates. These documents and their contents are the property of
Lucido & Associates. Any reproductions, revisions, modifications or use of these documents
without the express written consent of Lucido & Associates is prohibited by law.
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10400 SW DISCOVERY WAY
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL - 34987

BUILDING 4 - SHELL

BUILDING 4

GROSS BUILDING AREA

SHOPPES AT THE HEART OF TRADITION

OR ELECTRONIC FILE OF THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS (HEREINAFTER “PLANS")
ARE THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE, PROPRIETARY PROPERTY OF BDG ARCHITECTS,
AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, PUBLISHED, MODIFIED OR USED IN ANY WAY

PROPOSED SHELL BUILDING
1 STORY, TYPE IIB CONSTRUCTION,
FULLY SPRINKLERED

(REFER TO CIVIL DWGS FOR
BUILDING POSITION AND ALL

CIVIL/ HARDSCAPE, INCLUDING

FFE AND FINISH GRADES)

WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BDG ARCHITECTS. USE OF
THESE PLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CONSIDERED ACCEPTANCE OF
THE TERMS CONTAINED HEREIN AND THE SUITABILITY AND CONSTRUCTABILITY
OF THE PLANS. THE PLANS SHALL NOT BE SCALED OR MODIFIED FOR ANY
PURPOSE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF BDG ARCHITECTS.
ANY CHANGES TO THESE PLANS, REGARDLESS OF HOW MINOR, WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF BDG ARCHITECTS; ANY CONSTRUCTION
EXECUTED FROM THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF
BDG ARCHITECTS; OR ANY CHANGE IN THE SCOPE, DESIGN, OR INTENT OF
I_ THESE PLANS FOR ANY REASON, BY ANY PERSON OTHER THAN BDG
I‘-l_- ARCHITECTS SHALL AUTOMATICALLY VOID ANY DESIGN-RELATED

I
I
I
I
: THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS, ANY REPRODUCTION THEREOF, AND ANY CAD
I
I
I
I
I

OBLIGATIONS BDG ARCHITECTS MAY HAVE ON THE PROJECT, AND RESULT IN
THE FULL AND COMPLETE RELEASE OF BDG ARCHITECTS FROM ANY LIABILITY,

CLAIMS, OR DAMAGES INCLUDING ERRORS AND OMISSIONS ARISING OUT OF
@9 OR RELATED TO THE PLANS. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS IN THE PLANS

SHALL BE REFERRED IMMEDIATELY TO BDG ARCHITECTS FOR CLARIFICATION

PRIOR TO CONTINUING WITH THE WORK. FAILURE TO REFER DISCREPANCIES
OR CONFLICTS TO BDG ARCHITECTS PRIOR TO PERFORMING WORK SHALL
RESULT IN THE WAIVER OF ANY CLAIMS OR DAMAGES ASSOCIATED WITH THE
DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
COORDINATION, SCHEDULING AND CONFORMANCE OF ITS WORK AND ALL
WORK PERFORMED BY SUBCONTRACTORS OR OTHER TRADES WITH THE
I DESIGN DOCUMENTS.

BLVD

AHHHRE SEAL

SW COMMUNITY

Digitally signed by Holly M Grimes
CN=Holly M Grimes,

8 DN: rimes,
H 0 I I M G [MEeS Quite=soraocoosnorsisscoseosooizrres,
0=BDG ARCHITECTS LLP, C=US

Date: 2025.09.18 11:43:31-04'00

LOADING |
ZONE | g | L

DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE
(REFER TO CIVIL DWGS)

Architect of Record:
Holly Grimes, AIA, LEED, AP, NCARB
License # FL AR96391

ISSUE DATE DESCRIPTION
0 06/27/2025 |ISSUE FOR PERMIT
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Recelved 9.18.25

7 s g GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR PLAN
T \ 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM EXTERIOR FACE OF CMU,
T UNDERSIDE OF STRUCT/DECK O A 2 N o OR STUD, OR FACE OF
S CONTINUOUS SEALANT o
~ DEEP LEG SLIP TRACK 2. REFER TO CIVIL PLAN FOR NORTH ORIENTATION
- 3. EDGE OF DOOR JAMB SHALL BE MINIMUM 4" FROM
HEAD INTERSECTING WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR AS
REQUIRED FOR HARDWARE INSTALLATION.
P 4. LOCATION AND NUMBER OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE TO
V. BE INSTALLED PER THE DIRECTION OF THE LOCAL -
— AUTHORITIES AND NFPA 10. h t t
| l—— 5/8"TYPE "X GYPSUM WALL BOARD arcnitects
T ?SI\IIEI';/E&AELSS;ISL%SV? METAL FURRING 5. ALL INTERIOR FINISHES ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE
- REQUIREMENTS AS SET FORTH IN THE CURRENT STANDARD . a0
EDITION OF ALL GOVERNING CODES, REGULATIONS AND ;OSGNEEWO et Dc 9#?4/&24-0001)33?520
ORDINANCES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THE SCOPE OF Y . -
SLAN SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS WORK. Jacksonville, FL 32202 | W: www.bdgllp.com
6. GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL SECURE ALL BUILDING
PERMITS & INSPECTIONS NECESSARY FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT.
7. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WOOD
BLOCKING, STEEL SUPPORTS AND ANY OTHER ITEMS WHICH
ARE IMBEDDED IN DRYWALL PARTITIONS OR ENCLOSURES
HOLD GYPSUM WALL BOARD 1/2" OFF WHICH RELATE TO HIS WORK OR THE WORK OF ANY
FINISH FLOOR, TYP SEPARATE CONTRACTORS.
CONTINUOUS SEALANT 8. ALL WOOD BLOCKING, BRIDGING, BRACING, FRAMING, ETC.,
SILL ) SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED AS CALLED FOR BY
THE GOVERNING BUILDING CODE AND THE CONTRACTOR
MUST SUBMIT AFFIDAVITS OF SUCH FIRE TREATMENT TO THE
OWNERSHIP.
CONSTRUCT IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL U419 0. REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND WINDOW / DOOR
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL STOREFRONT INFORMATION
STC 10. REFERENCE ENGINEERING PLANS FOR PLUMBING AND
TAG | STUD | PART. | FIRE UL NO SOUND/ | REMARKS ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS. CONTRACTOR TO Z
SYMB. | SIZE | WIDTH | RATING | LISTING | \\/iTH sOUND VERIFY AND COORDINATE PLUMBING ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS
WITH PLUMBER. O
WITH
n n 20 GAUGE
6 7 1/4 1HR U419 SOUND —
BATT AT 16" O.C. —
TENANT DEMISING WALL TYP. :
2 n ) n m
11/2"=1'-0 I
INDICATES NEW PARTITION I | >
I 7 <®
Z o~
B § P 1 HOURFIRE RATED SEPARATION O | <t
> M
— V) x|
101A INDICATES NEW DOOR TYPE 0% | L>” 1
REFER TO DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE ON A400 L
< <t O .;
@ INDICATES NEW STOREFRONT TYPE @) Q_)
REFER TO STOREFRONT TYPES ON A400 L] O 2 =~
| A —
——@ INDICATES NEW PARTITION TYPE Z ; —
TN oS-
o =
_ 'S (04
@ | KEYNOTES - FLOOR PLAN — O 20
NUMBER DESCRIPTION — 5 ©a
4 1 CONCRETE SLAB EDGE, TYPICAL (REFER TO STRUCTURE
DRAWINGS) aA)
168" - 0" 42' - 0" F2 APPROXIMATE LINE OF AWNING ABOVE
’ o T e s T 2o ’ F3 ROOF ACCESS LADDER V)
¥ - b - ¥ - b ) - b - - ¥ F4 PRIMARY SCUPPER AND DOWNSPOUT L
o7 34 14'-5 4u3'44u 3-4 20'- 10 -4 h 34 17'-6 h 21'-0 14' -4 1/2 3-2-113-01/23-4" 21'- 11 ) 17'-81/2 34 8-0 15'-0 4-0" 19'-0 u4'0,u N
R.O. KNOCKOUT PANEL R.O. R.O. R.O. R.O. R.O. n_
(FOR FUTURE DOOR)
1| - 6" 1| - 6" @ :
o \ I
A\ E;Cﬁ ) 2 . < 2 I_I m
o~
N Ne!
5 3
'I Fl RE Rl SER ROOM . THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS, ANY REPRODUCTION THEREOF, AND ANY CAD
‘CE) &) 5 z\l OR ELECTRONIC FILE OF THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS (HEREINAFTER “PLANS")
N VE, .
36 SF K 10'- 0" K AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, FUBLISHED, MODIFIED OR USED IN ANY WAY
N [s2] WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BDG ARCHITECTS. USE OF
~ ) N THESE PLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CONSIDERED ACCEPTANCE OF
THE TERMS CONTAINED HEREIN AND THE SUITABILITY AND CONSTRUCTABILITY
OF THE PLANS. THE PLANS SHALL NOT BE SCALED OR MODIFIED FOR ANY
PURPOSE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF BDG ARCHITECTS.
/ / ﬂH “ﬁ AN / ﬂn : ) ANY CHANGES TO THESE PLANS, REGARDLESS OF HOW MINOR, WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF BDG ARCHITECTS; ANY CONSTRUCTION
A I_I / I_I / EXECUTED FROM THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF
N — < [ 2 [~ Al < s 2 —J N A [ R - 7 7 < . = 2 T < 7 B Y = 2 G P Ta o h] T BDG ARCHITECTS; OR ANY CHANGE IN THE SCOPE, DESIGN, OR INTENT OF
B N THESE PLANS FOR ANY REASON, BY ANY PERSON OTHER THAN BDG
B H - ARCHITECTS SHALL AUTOMATICALLY VOID ANY DESIGN-RELATED
]| © 106C 1058 103B 102B ,
H | S (1058) (1038) (1028) OOLCATON S50 TR e v PROICT i e
= . OF FELATED 100 THE PLANS. ANY DISCREPANGIES OF CONFUICTS IN THE PLARS.
) e m B N SHALL BE REFERRED IMMEDIATELY TO BDG ARCHITECTS FOR CLARIFICATION
IR Z PRIOR TO CONTINUING WITH THE WORK. FAILURE TO REFER DISCREPANCIES
/ “a OR CONFLICTS TO BDG ARCHITECTS PRIOR TO PERFORMING WORK SHALL
A311 1 6-0 : DISCREPANGIES OF CONFLICTS. THE CONTRACTOR § RBSPONSIBLE FOR THE
- COORDINATION, SCHEDULING AND CONFORMANCE OF ITS WORK AND ALL
— 44| B WORK PERFORMED BY SUBCONTRACTORS OR OTHER TRADES WITH THE
- . DESIGN DOCUMENTS.
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GENERAL NOTES - ROOF PLAN

PARAPET 1. 80 MIL FULLY ADHERED TPO MEMBRANE OVER 1/2" COVER
¢ CONSTRUCTION NOT BOARD OVER 4" RIGID INSULATION MECHANICALLY ATTACHED
v 2'- 0" MAX. ¢ SHOWN FOR CLARITY TO METAL DECKING ON SLOPING STEEL JOISTS.
f
ﬂ‘ | SEALANT 2, ROOF CRICKETS TO BE 1/4" PER FOOT MINIMUM FULLY
NON.LIFTABLE | | TAPERED POLYISOCYANURATE INSULATION MECHANICALLY
; | | REGLET AND ATTACHED TO DECK BELOW AS PART OF ATTACHMENT OF
MECHANICAL UNIT ! ‘ - OVERFLOW SCUPPER COUNTERFLASHING LAYER ABOVE, TYPICAL
! -
****** | 4" MIN OVERLAP OF
METAL COUNTER FLASHING, " | L | ROOF LINE BEYOND 1 SCUPPER BOTTOM 3. INSTALL ALL ROOF SYSTEMS AND RELATED COMPONENTS IN
FASTEN W/ EPDM WASHERED | | | | , £ AND FLASHING STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
FASTENERS @ 12" O.C. e S O e - MEMBRANE SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALLATION DETAILS. PROVIDE SHOP -
| | » 2 AVEL STOP DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL AS REQUIRED BY SPECIFICATIONS. a I”Ch ItECtS
SINGLE-PLY FLASHING | | 2 SCUPPEROUTLET 1 || == NOTCHED 10
(FULLY ADHERED) ‘ | é 5 SEE ROOF PLAN 1 T ] 4. VERIFY AND COORDINATE LOCATION OF ALL ROOF
‘ =0 L PERMIT DRAINAGE PENETRATIONS WITH STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ,
\ 2 P FOR SCUPPER 100 N Laura Street P: 904 - 640 - 1309
MECHANICAL UNIT | % SoLeT N ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING. SUite 80T L An 0003590
WOOD NAILER = < ELEVATION | . ik
EPDM WASHERED | > = ! PRESSURE 5.  ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS REQUIRE PRESSURE TREATED 2X 6 | Jacksonville, FL 32202 W: www.bdglip.com
) | Sao | WOOD NAILER BLOCKING AT INSULATION AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER FOR
FASTENERS @ 12" O.C. OWNSPOUT i = J FLASHING ATTACHMENT.
[a1]
e H ST “ comucron — | Lo A RO RO RO T,
RIGID e \ FULLY ADHERED HEAD AND
& HOT-AIR WELD ‘ NOTE: RESPONSIBLE SUBCONTRACTOR WHERE SHOWN STRIP OF SELF-
| TO CONFIRM SCUPPER, COLLECTOR HEAD, ADHERING 7. RTU CURB SIZES AND LOCATIONS TO BE CONFIRMED WITH
PRE-FAB METAL CURB ‘ AND DOWNSPOUT DIMENSIONS UNDERLAYMENT ARCHITECT AND OWNER PRIOR TO ORDER AND INSTALL.
| SHEET METAL
ROOF SYSTEM AS SPECIFIED N SCUPPER
WALL ANDROOF KEYNOTES - ROOF PLAN
PEEL STOP FASTENED
@ 12" O.C. SHOWN FOR CLARITY NUMBER DESCRIPTION
R1 80 MIL SINGLE PLY TPO OVER RIGID INSULATION OVER 1 1/2"
- DETAIL @ PRE-FAB PANEL CURB 5 DETAIL @ PRIMARY AND OVERFLOW SCUPPER 5 DETAIL @ PARAPET SCUPPER THRU WALL META DECK ON SLOPING STRUCTURAL STEEL JOISTS
1 1/2" = 1'—0" 1" = 1'_0" 1 1/2|| = 1"0" R2 PRIMARY SCUPPER AND DOWNSPOUT
R3  |ROOF ACCESS HATCH
R4 | TENANT DEMISING WALL BELOW
R5  |AWNING BELOW Z
@ R6  |ROOF CRICKET
R7  |APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF RTU. REFER TO MECHANICAL O
DRAWINGS.
CURB FOR FUTURE RTU BY OTHERS. REFER TO MECHANICAL |—_
R8  |AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND CONFIRM WITH LANDLORD
ElﬁégSngg JOINT ROOFING MEMBRANE o PRIOR TO ORDER AND INSTALL
a ca Ro | ROOF WALKWAY PADS OVER TPO AS SHOW. REFER TO D
N
COMPRESSIBLE ROOFING MANUFAGTURER T STRUCTURAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS <
INSULATION W/ RETAINER / FASTENERS AND SHEET METAL
(S
9 INSTALLATION PLATE COPING CAP BN g — g2 . %
- W, N S — —
& 1 N \ RS = — ———|— SHEET METAL
SPLICE JOINT > . zZ __ 2SO =~ >
‘ AND PLATE < 9 | NANS = COPING CAP —1 I~
R \ RO L 11 <
A AN 3 S e OxT £%
METAL DECK (REFER TO < \&\\ > ™
‘ STRUCT. DWGS.) \0 /“‘ — oz
STEEL JOIST (TYP) PREFABRICATED .\\ ‘ : ™
Y > 0
| COPING \ CONCEALED < <t O Ui
n > PLATE SET IN O =
4| 4 CONTINUOUSLY \\\\ ‘\‘ ARV LLI x O
7 WELDED MITERED \\\ \‘ T e
8" JOINT FRONT AND “\ AW —
| BACK OF PARAPET & Z Z =
| \\\ TWO ROWS OF LLl = o N
PARAPET WALL SEALANT EACH T D o =
d BEYOND SIDE BETWEEN S
‘ | CONCEALED — I e
GENERAL NOTE: PLATE AND —
JOINT AND COLUMN LINE ALL WELDS TO BE CONTINOUS AND GROUND SMOOTH COPING — = O n
—
4 TYPICAL ROOF EXPANSION JOINT 3 COPING CORNER DETAIL @ DETAIL @ COPING CAP WITH SPLICE PLATE : m
3/4" = 1 '—0" 3" = 1 I_O" 3" = 1 |_0|| -‘
3N
A140
—
/ |
‘ ‘ | THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS, ANY REPRODUCTION THEREOF, AND ANY CAD
L J OR ELECTRONIC FILE OF THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS (HEREINAFTER “PLANS")
7 ARE THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE, PROPRIETARY PROPERTY OF BDG ARCHITECTS,
18'-0" 40'-0" 45'-0" 45'-0" 2, — AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, PUBLISHED, MODIFIED OR USED IN ANY WAY
L - WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BDG ARCHITECTS. USE OF
1 7 THESE PLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CONSIDERED ACCEPTANCE OF
\O, THE TERMS CONTAINED HEREIN AND THE SUITABILITY AND CONSTRUCTABILITY
i R6 OF THE PLANS. THE PLANS SHALL NOT BE SCALED OR MODIFIED FOR ANY
PURPOSE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF BDG ARCHITECTS.
ANY CHANGES TO THESE PLANS, REGARDLESS OF HOW MINOR, WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF BDG ARCHITECTS; ANY CONSTRUCTION
EXECUTED FROM THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF
BDG ARCHITECTS; OR ANY CHANGE IN THE SCOPE, DESIGN, OR INTENT OF
) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) THESE PLANS FOR ANY REASON, BY ANY PERSON OTHER THAN BDG
/ ;\ / g\ / ;\ / g\ / g\ / Es\ / ;\ / g\ @ Sﬁﬁglﬁgifg@%ﬁlégﬁ?ééﬁﬁfyﬂv')?gﬂ ?HEES‘F%?'\‘O-JR:é?T ilr)wD RESULT IN
; [ \/ \ [ / \ [ \ \ [ / \ THE FULL AND COMPLETE RELEASE OF BDG ARCHITECTS FROM ANY LIABILITY,
Iz R3) Atdo | A0 \Atao | A140) \Ata0 | Atd0) \Atao | At40) Cos S omeE i ron A SO B
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ SHALL BE REFERRED IMMEDIATELY TO BDG ARCHITECTS FOR CLARIFICATION
%w PRIOR TO CONTINUING WITH THE WORK. FAILURE TO REFER DISCREPANCIES
- N N ' A N OR CONFLICTS TO BDG ARCHITECTS PRIOR TO PERFORMING WORK SHALL
RESULT IN THE WAIVER OF ANY CLAIMS OR DAMAGES ASSOCIATED WITH THE
L L L DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
COORDINATION, SCHEDULING AND CONFORMANCE OF ITS WORK AND ALL

WORK PERFORMED BY SUBCONTRACTORS OR OTHER TRADES WITH THE
DESIGN DOCUMENTS.
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|| || ROOF DRAINAGE CALCULATION ||
|| || ROOF AREA (SF) X 144 SI X 100 YR RAINALL (IN) ||
15,420 X 144 X 4.5 =9,992,160 CU. IN. OF WATER

1 GAL = 231 CU. IN.
|| || 9,992,160 / 231 = 43,256 GPH ||
43,256 / 60 MIN. / 5 DOWNSPOUTS = 145 GPM/DS
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1. REFER TO SHEET A400 FOR ALL STOREFRONT TYPES,
ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS.
2. ALL TENANT SIGN REFERENCES ARE GRAPHIC IN NATURE.
ALL SIGNAGE TO BE SEPARATELY SUBMITTED
BY OTHERS FOR PERMIT. \ |
NUMBER FINISH COMMENTS —g
E1  |PRE-FINISHED IMPACT RESISTANT STOREFRONT AND h .
ALUMINUM GLAZING; STOREFRONT COLOR: DARK alrc |te CtS
STOREFRONT BRONZE. REFER TO STOREFRONT
SCHEDULE AND DETAILS AND DIVISION 8 '
OF THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS. ;0,? NSESUFO Street E’; 9#34/;2400-01)33%20
E2 |PAINTED CONCRETE |2 COATS ACRYLIC PAINT OVER PRIMER JU' i ville. L 32000 vlvc- o bl
TILT-UP PANEL OVER TILT-UP CONCRETE; COLOR: acksonviiie, : -~oagiip.com
SW7009 PURE WHITE
E3  |TILT-UP PANEL JOINT
E4 |MURAL MURAL (BY OTHERS) OVER PAINTED
CONCRETE TILT-UP PANEL
E5 |TENANT SIGNAREA | SIGNS BY OTHERS UNDER SEPARATE
PERMIT (RE: ELEC) COORD WITH TILT
PANEL FORMS
E6 |HM DOOR AND FRAME |TWO COATS PAINT OVER PRIMER;
COLOR: TBD (TO BE SELECTED BY
ARCHITECT)
E7 |PRIMARY SCUPPER  |6"H X 16"W (MIN.) SCUPPER & 6" X 6" (MIN.)
AND DOWNSPOUT DOWNSPOUT. GC TO CONFIRM
COMPLIANCE WITH GPM PER SCUPPER/
DOWNSPOUT. SEE ROOF PLAN.
@ @ @ @ @ PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM. COLOR: WHITE
A E8 |OVERFLOW SCUPPER |SIZE TO MATCH PRIMARY SCUPPER AND
/W LOCATE 2" MIN. ABOVE PRIMARY
SCUPPER. MUST BE LESS THAN 4" ABOVE
| | PRIMARY SCUPPER.
E3 E9 |TRIM BAND g(E)Ié%%:NDARK BRONZE; RE: WALL Z
E3 E3 E7 110 HIGH PARAPET E10 |ALUMINUM AWNING  |PRE-FABRICATED PRE-FINISHED O
. E6 | | E7 | | E6 | B2 | " E6 | B9 | " E6 | ALUMINUM AWNING; COLOR: DARK
24'-Q" G BRONZE. REFER TO DIVISION 10 OF THE —
_. i— PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS. —
/ \ \ TIOLOWPARAPET a2 E11  |EXTERIOR LIGHT REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS. COORD. —_
22'-0" FIXTURE (SMALL) ELECTRICAL BOX/SLEEVE IN TILT AS D
— REQUIRED
ROOF <
E10 — —
TIO CANOPY —1 >~
12°-0" L 11 %’: 00
(@)
O 1T <
AN > ™
F) v I_ (04 1
K S T
2 Y ' > 0
N ~
- T/O SLAB ( l 8 L
i @ B LL] o O
1'-11/2" 1'-10 1/2" I 5 D)
4 - Q" 19'- 0" R.O. 19'- 0" 3'-0" 3 -4" 39'-71/2 3-4"2-813-4"3 - 4" 52'- 10 1/2" 34" 3 -4 4111 34" 17 —1
1 R.o.1 1 R.o.1 1 R.o.1 1 R.o.1 1 R.o.1 1 R.o.1 | | | Z ; —
27'-0" 15' - Q" 24' - 0" 27 - 11" 21'-0" 21" - 1" 22'-0" 26'- 0" 26'-0" —_— 1Yo %2
\ 210'- 0" II D 8 ln_ﬁ
(@) (ol
— D) et
4 WE"ST I?LI;VATION | | |
1/8"=1'-0 D_
(c) (8) (A)
T/O HIGH PARAPET T/O HIGH PARAPET G THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS, ANY REPRODUCTION THEREOF, AND ANY CAD
220" “ 24'-0" Rt THE SOLE AND EXGLUSVE, PROPRIETAY PROBERTS OF DG ARCHITECTS.
T/O LOW PARAPET ITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BDG ARCHITECTS USE OF
T/O0 LOW PARAPET , " G THESE PLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CONSIDERED ACCEPTANCE OF
22’ O" @ — 22 - O THE TERMS CONTAINED HEREIN AND THE SUITABILITY AND CONSTRUCTABILITY
RPN WITHOUY THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF B ARCHITECTS.
] ANY CHANGES TO THESE PLANS, REGARDLESS OF HOW MINOR, WITHOUT THE
ROOF ROOF EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF BDG ARCHITECTS; ANY CONSTRUCTION
200" % - 20'- 0" % BG ARGHITECTS: OR ANY CHANGE 1N THE SCOPE, DESGN, OR INIENT OF
THESE PLANS FOR ANY REASON, BY ANY PERSON OTHER THAN BDG
ARCHITECTS SHALL AUTOMATICALLY VOID ANY DESIGN-RELATED
I OBLIGATIONS BDG ARCHITECTS MAY HAVE ON THE PROJECT, AND RESULT IN
THE FULL AND COMPLETE RELEASE OF BDG ARCHITECTS FROM ANY LIABILITY,
CLAIMS, OR DAMAGES INCLUDING ERRORS AND OMISSIONS ARISING OUT OF
OR RELATED TO THE PLANS. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS IN THE PLANS
- SHALL BE REFERRED IMMEDIATELY TO BDG ARCHITECTS FOR CLARIFICATION
? OF CONFICTS T0 8D ARGHITECTS PRIOR TO PERFORMING WORK SHALL
o T/QCA1I\129PJ - T/0 C%N;?PJ @ RESULT IN THE WAIVER OF ANY CLAIMS OR DAMAGES ASSOCIATED WITH THE
P y . . OSCEEPANCIES OF CONLCT, THE CONTACTOR b EEPOIBLE PR THE
o KA% WORK PERFORMED BY SUBCONTRACTORS OR OTHER TRADES WITH THE
_l =QD ¢ DESIGN DOCUMENTS.
o
o
o SEAL
T/O SLAB T/O SLAB
@ Ol_Ou ﬁ 0'_0" Q
4' ] 0" 16‘ ] 0" RO 3| ] 2" 21‘ ] 10" 21' ] 10" 23' ] 2" 2| ) 0"\ L?’l ) 4" { 12‘ ) 8" 25‘ ) 11" 25' ) 11" 3' ) 2" 13‘ ) 0" RO 4' ) 0" Holly M Grlme ?%%I%FSA?EZAE%E&%&E;T:ZCDSSD500127FGB
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= G
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710" EQ EQ Holly Grimes, AlA, LEED, AP, NCARB
7 License # FL AR96391
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CONTINUE TPO VERTICALLY UP FACE OF
TILT-UP MINIMUM 12" AT ALL LOCATIONS
(OR AS OTHERWISE RECOMMENDED BY
THE ROOFING MANUFACTURER) AND
SECURE WITH SURFACE MOUNTED
REGLET/FLASHING

80 MIL SINGLE PLY TPO OVER RIGID

INSULATION OVER 1 1/2" METAL DECK ON
SLOPING STRUCTURAL STEEL JOISTS

T/O HIGH PARAPET G

80 MIL SINGLE PLY TPO OVER RIGID
INSULATION OVER 1 1/2" METAL DECK ON

24'-0" SLOPING STRUCTURAL STEEL JOISTS T/O HIGH PARAPET .
/ = — Ej 24| _ OII
iR T/O LOW PARAPET / T/O LOW PARAPET
PRE-FINISHED — o iy | | - e
. 22'-0 22'-0
ALUMINUM 1 i I — ‘
SCUPPER AND S S SSS S = —_— \ : —— | | ROOF a
DOWNSPOUT —— ) ;)'OOOF" a U AN ‘ ‘ 20'- 0"
CONCRETE TILT-UP | || . ] CONCRETE TILT-UP
PANEL (9-1/4" THICK, ) ‘ . CONCRETE TILT-UP PANEL PANEL (9-1/4") THICK ‘ COILCRETE TILT-UP PANEL
TYPICAL ’ | ) | ) (9-1/4") THICK, TYPICAL TYPICAL ’ | (9-1/4) THICK, TYPICAL
‘ . ‘ ’ - T/O CANOPY @ ‘ | ‘ T/O CANOPY G
h{ ‘ ] I_I 12| _Ou “ 2 F 12| _Oll
E ‘ I HM DOOR, AS : | : |
| ’ | . PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM SCHEDULED ‘ ‘ PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM
ADJACENT : B ‘ i STOREFRONT SYSTEM : SPACE 6 | i | STOREFRONT SYSTEM
CONCRETE | | égf\,AgngTTE ¥ ‘ ‘
SIDEWALK (BY ‘ ‘ SPACE 1 ADJACENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK (BY | | ADJACENT CONCRETE
OTHERS) CONCRETE SLAB SIDEWALK (BY OTHERS) OTHERS) CONCRETE SLAB | | SIDEWALK (BY OTHERS)
(REFER TO STRUCTURE) 10 SLAB f (REFER TO STRUCTURE) | | 10 SLAB
0 T e e e e B oo T e e e ey T B
=] EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE == ElEEE I EEEEEEEEEEEEE E E T EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
=r e e et et et et et et et et et et et et et et et et et et et et et et et et et et et et et e e e e e e e L e L e L e L e e e [ e L e e L e L e e e L e L e e e L e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e N e e e T
@ CROSS SECTION - 2 > CROSS SECTION -1
1/8" - 1!_0" 1/8" = 1 I_OII
CONTINUE TPO VERTICALLY UP FACE OF
TILT-UP MINIMUM 12" AT ALL LOCATIONS
(OR AS OTHERWISE RECOMMENDED BY
THE ROOFING MANUFACTURER) AND
SECURE WITH SURFACE MOUNTED
2 REGLET/FLASHING Zh
W 80 MIL SINGLE PLY TPO OVER RIGID W
INSULATION OVER 1 1/2" METAL DECK ON
r S w SLOPING STRUCTURAL STEEL JOISTS F — ) ﬂ
‘ l ‘ % 'Fj ‘
* - ; r w
| | ‘ ‘ | |
i . |
CONCRETE TILT-UP PANEL ‘ i g i ‘ - CONCRETE TILT-UP PANEL
(9-1/4") THICK, TYPICAL —— B | i | i | | (9-1/4") THICK, TYPICAL
| E | . g . | | B T/O CANOPY
] = i . | [ 220"
. |
PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM ‘ | g | -~ PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM
STOREFRONT SYSTEM| I | SPACE 6 . = SPACE 5 SPACE 4 . - SPACE 3 : SPACE 2 . ; SPACE 1 - ' STOREFRONT SYSTEM
) ) N % N N s ] N % \ )
ADJACENT CONCRETE | “J H : : g i : | : ADJACENT CONCRETE
SIDEWALK (BY OTHERS) ‘ CONCRETE SLAB B , y N u , g I ' SIDEWALK (BY OTHERS)
| | /ﬁ (REFER TO STRUCTURE) L " 7 N : L . 7 | 110 SLAB
: = z z - — S T T e T T e e e e e T e e e s e B S 0-0" %

1

LONGITUDINAL SECTION

1/8" = 1'-0"

—

L

4.

ole[e

architects

P: 904 - 640 - 1309
Suite 801 Lic #: AA -0003590
Jacksonville, FL 32202 | W: www.bdgllp.com

100 N Laura Street

10400 SW DISCOVERY WAY
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL - 34987

SHOPPES AT THE HEART OF TRADITION
BUILDING 4 - SHELL

THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS, ANY REPRODUCTION THEREOF, AND ANY CAD
OR ELECTRONIC FILE OF THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS (HEREINAFTER “PLANS")
ARE THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE, PROPRIETARY PROPERTY OF BDG ARCHITECTS,
AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, PUBLISHED, MODIFIED OR USED IN ANY WAY
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BDG ARCHITECTS. USE OF
THESE PLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CONSIDERED ACCEPTANCE OF
THE TERMS CONTAINED HEREIN AND THE SUITABILITY AND CONSTRUCTABILITY
OF THE PLANS. THE PLANS SHALL NOT BE SCALED OR MODIFIED FOR ANY
PURPOSE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF BDG ARCHITECTS.
ANY CHANGES TO THESE PLANS, REGARDLESS OF HOW MINOR, WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF BDG ARCHITECTS; ANY CONSTRUCTION
EXECUTED FROM THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF
BDG ARCHITECTS; OR ANY CHANGE IN THE SCOPE, DESIGN, OR INTENT OF
THESE PLANS FOR ANY REASON, BY ANY PERSON OTHER THAN BDG
ARCHITECTS SHALL AUTOMATICALLY VOID ANY DESIGN-RELATED
OBLIGATIONS BDG ARCHITECTS MAY HAVE ON THE PROJECT, AND RESULT IN
THE FULL AND COMPLETE RELEASE OF BDG ARCHITECTS FROM ANY LIABILITY,
CLAIMS, OR DAMAGES INCLUDING ERRORS AND OMISSIONS ARISING OUT OF
OR RELATED TO THE PLANS. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS IN THE PLANS
SHALL BE REFERRED IMMEDIATELY TO BDG ARCHITECTS FOR CLARIFICATION
PRIOR TO CONTINUING WITH THE WORK. FAILURE TO REFER DISCREPANCIES
OR CONFLICTS TO BDG ARCHITECTS PRIOR TO PERFORMING WORK SHALL
RESULT IN THE WAIVER OF ANY CLAIMS OR DAMAGES ASSOCIATED WITH THE
DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
COORDINATION, SCHEDULING AND CONFORMANCE OF ITS WORK AND ALL
WORK PERFORMED BY SUBCONTRACTORS OR OTHER TRADES WITH THE
DESIGN DOCUMENTS.
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OVER (F.R.T.) 1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE
PLYWOOD (SLOPE TO REAR)

PT BLOCKING ANCHORED TO
TILT-UP WITH RECESSED 1/2" R.H.
WEDGE ANCHORS AT 16"
CENTERS

LIGHT GAUGE FRAMING (REFER TO
STRUCTURAL)
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WALL SECTION @ HIGH PARAPET

PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM
STOREFRONT SYSTEM
RE: SHEET A400

CONCRETE SLAB
(REFER TO STRUCTURAL)

CONT. COMPRESSIBLE FIBER
JOINT FILLER ALONG
EXTERIOR PERIMETER (TYP.)

ADJACENT CONCRETE
SIDEWALK (RE: CIVIL AND
HARDSCAPE DWGS)
~ T/IOSLAB g
0-0" !'

FOUNDATION
(REFER TO STRUCTURAL)

1/2" = 10"

ole

architects

P: 904 - 640 - 1309
Lic #: AA -0003590
Jacksonville, FL 32202 | W: www.bdgllp.com

100 N Laura Street
Suite 801

10400 SW DISCOVERY WAY
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL - 34987

SHOPPES AT THE HEART OF TRADITION
BUILDING 4 - SHELL

THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS, ANY REPRODUCTION THEREOF, AND ANY CAD
OR ELECTRONIC FILE OF THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS (HEREINAFTER “PLANS")
ARE THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE, PROPRIETARY PROPERTY OF BDG ARCHITECTS,
AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, PUBLISHED, MODIFIED OR USED IN ANY WAY
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BDG ARCHITECTS. USE OF
THESE PLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CONSIDERED ACCEPTANCE OF
THE TERMS CONTAINED HEREIN AND THE SUITABILITY AND CONSTRUCTABILITY
OF THE PLANS. THE PLANS SHALL NOT BE SCALED OR MODIFIED FOR ANY
PURPOSE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF BDG ARCHITECTS.
ANY CHANGES TO THESE PLANS, REGARDLESS OF HOW MINOR, WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF BDG ARCHITECTS; ANY CONSTRUCTION
EXECUTED FROM THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF
BDG ARCHITECTS; OR ANY CHANGE IN THE SCOPE, DESIGN, OR INTENT OF
THESE PLANS FOR ANY REASON, BY ANY PERSON OTHER THAN BDG
ARCHITECTS SHALL AUTOMATICALLY VOID ANY DESIGN-RELATED
OBLIGATIONS BDG ARCHITECTS MAY HAVE ON THE PROJECT, AND RESULT IN
THE FULL AND COMPLETE RELEASE OF BDG ARCHITECTS FROM ANY LIABILITY,
CLAIMS, OR DAMAGES INCLUDING ERRORS AND OMISSIONS ARISING OUT OF
OR RELATED TO THE PLANS. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS IN THE PLANS
SHALL BE REFERRED IMMEDIATELY TO BDG ARCHITECTS FOR CLARIFICATION
PRIOR TO CONTINUING WITH THE WORK. FAILURE TO REFER DISCREPANCIES
OR CONFLICTS TO BDG ARCHITECTS PRIOR TO PERFORMING WORK SHALL
RESULT IN THE WAIVER OF ANY CLAIMS OR DAMAGES ASSOCIATED WITH THE
DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
COORDINATION, SCHEDULING AND CONFORMANCE OF ITS WORK AND ALL
WORK PERFORMED BY SUBCONTRACTORS OR OTHER TRADES WITH THE
DESIGN DOCUMENTS.
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100 N Laura Street P: 904 - 640 - 1309
Suite 801 Lic #: AA - 0003590
Jacksonville, FL 32202 | W: www.bdgllp.com

10400 SW DISCOVERY WAY
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL - 34987

BUILDING 4 - SHELL

m INSULATED ROOF HATCH AND

SHOPPES AT THE HEART OF TRADITION

INSULATED ROOF CURB, SEE
SPECIFICATIONS
GASKETED FASTENERS
= REGLET AND COUNTERFLASHING
ROOF SCUTTLE W/ INSUL. -
FRAME. SHIM LEVEL, SEALANT
SECURITY FASTEN TO ROOF ASSEMBLY
WOOD BLOCKING AND
TACK WELD TO STEEL
FRAME.
MOLDED POLY |
SAFETY CAPS K o :
_ _ L RN - Z THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS, ANY REPRODUCTION THEREOF, AND ANY CAD
a1 H N ?n — - -~ % B OR ELECTRONIC FILE OF THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS (HEREINAFTER “PLANS")
L \ 2 i : oL - ™ S ARE THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE, PROPRIETARY PROPERTY OF BDG ARCHITECTS,
| o m—— s 4 SN SaT o o0 AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, PUBLISHED, MODIFIED OR USED IN ANY WAY
Il ol ———— \H === PN THESE PLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CONSIDERED ACGEPTANCE OF
. <= [ ‘\\\ oo THE TERMS CONTAINED HEREIN AND THE SUITABILITY AND CONSTRUCTABILITY
. 4< OF THE PLANS. THE PLANS SHALL NOT BE SCALED OR MODIFIED FOR ANY
< STEEL ANGLE FRAME-SEE CONTINUOUS CLOSURE PLATE ANY CHANGES T0 THESE PLANS, REGARDLESS OF HOW MINGR, WITHOUT THE
> STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. AROUND OPENING EXECUTED FROM THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF
- BDG ARCHITECTS; OR ANY CHANGE IN THE SCOPE, DESIGN, OR INTENT OF
THESE PLANS FOR ANY REASON, BY ANY PERSON OTHER THAN BDG
ARCHITECTS SHALL AUTOMATICALLY VOID ANY DESIGN-RELATED
DETAIL @ ROOF HATCH OBLIGATIONS BDG ARCHITECTS MAY HAVE ON THE PROJECT, AND RESULT IN
@ 11/2" = 1'-0" CLAIMS, OR DAMAGES INCLUDING ERRORS AND ONISSIONS ARISING OUT OF
| = SHALL BE REFERRED IMMEDIATELY 10 BDG ARCHITECTS FOR CLARICATION
- ———— 3" X9" X1/4" BENT STEEL
PLATE BRACKET. WELD OR CONFLICTS 10 B ARCHITECTS PRIOR TO PERFORMING WORK SHALL
| TO LADDER AND STEEL DISCREPANCIES OR GONFLICTS THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE.
- FRAMING ANGLE COORDINATION, SCHEDULING AND CONFORMANCE OF ITS WORK AND ALL
< WORK PERFORMED BY SUBCONTRACTORS OR OTHER TRADES WITH THE
e} e = GASKET (ALL 4@ NEOPRENE GASKET DESIGN DOCUMENTS.
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SCHEDULE - DOORS & FRAMES

DOOR TYPES

FRAME TYPES

F FLusH

HEIGHT

WIDTH

(G GLASS - SINGLE OR PAIR
(REFER TO GLAZING ELEVATIONS)

N

7| - Oll

10" MIN.
il
|

30"

GO1

\—

7| - Oll

6! _ Ou

G02

S SINGLE HM DOOR FRAME

2" FRAME AT ALL SIDES

DOOR DOOR SIZES DOOR DOOR FRAME DETAILS HRDW
NO. | WIDTH | HEIGHT |THICKNESS| TYPE | MATL | FINISH | MATL |FINISH| SILL | HEAD | JAMB | SET COMMENTS

100 3-0" 7-0" | 0-13/4" F HM | PAINT | HM | PAINT |1/A400 | 2/A400  3/A400 |SET 1.0

101A | 6'-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | G02 |ALUM.| ANOD. | ALUM. | ANOD. | 1/A401|5/A401|4/A401 | SET 5.0 REFER TO STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS
101B | 3'-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | GO1 |ALUM.| ANOD. | ALUM. | ANOD. | 1/A401|5/A401 | 3/A407 | SET 4.0 |[REFER TO STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS
101C | 3'-0" 7-0" | 0-13/4" F HM | PAINT | HM | PAINT | 1/A400 |2/A400 | 3/A400 | SET 3.0| " /4

102A | 3'-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | GO1 |ALUM.| ANOD. | ALUM. | ANOD. | 1/A401|5/A401]| 3/A40% | SET 4.0 |REFER TO STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS
102B | 3'-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" F HM | PAINT | HM | PAINT | 1/A400 2/A400|3/A400 0/1

103A | 3'-0" 7°-0" | 0'-13/4" | GO1 |ALUM.| ANOD. | ALUM. | ANOD. | 1/A401 |5/A401 | 4/A401( SET 4.0 [REFER TO STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS
1038 | 3'-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" F HM | PAINT | HM | PAINT | 1/A400|2/A400 | 3/A400 \SET 3:0'

104A | 3'-0" 7-0" | 0'-13/4" | GO1 |ALUM.| ANOD. | ALUM. | ANOD. | 1/A401|5/A401|4/A401 |SET 4.0 |REFER TO STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS
104B | 3'-0" 7'-0" | 0'-13/4" | GO1 |ALUM.| ANOD. | ALUM. | ANOD. | 1/A401|5/A401| 4/A401 | SET 4.0 REFER TO STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS
104C | 3'-0" 7-0" | 0-13/4" F HM | PAINT | HM | PAINT | 1/A400  2/A400|3/A400 30| /1

105A | 3'-0" 7-0" | 0-13/4" | GO1 |ALUM.| ANOD. | ALUM. | ANOD. | 1/A401]|5/A401|4/A401{SET 4.0 JREFER TO STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS
1058 | 3'-0" 7-0" | 0-13/4" F HM | PAINT | HM | PAINT |1/A400 | 2/A400 | 3/A400 |SET3.0

106A | 3'-0" 7-0" | 0-134" | GO1 |ALUM.| ANOD. | ALUM. | ANOD. | 1/A401|5/A401 | 3/A401 | SET 4.0 |REFER TO STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS
1068 | 6'-0" 7°-0" | 0-13/4" | G02 |ALUM.| ANOD. | ALUM. | ANOD. | 1/A401]|5/A401|4/A401 |SET 5.0 |REFER TO STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS
106C | 3'-0" 7-0" | 0-13/4" F HM | PAINT | HM | PAINT |1/A400 | 2/A400  3/A400 | SET 3.0

TILT-UP CONCRETE

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR

CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND
SEALANT. COLOR TO MATCH
DOOR AND FRAME FINISH

APPLY WATERPROOF COATING
AT NON EXPOSED OPENING
PERIMETER.

SOLID GROUT FILLED HOLLOW
METAL FRAME

\ SCHEDULED HOLLOW METAL DOOR

CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND
SEALANT. COLOR TO MATCH

WALL PANEL DOOR AND FRAME FINISH
CHAMFER OUTSIDE CORNER
HM DOOR - JAMB DETAIL
3 " L} "
3"=1-0
INTERIOR EXTERIOR
el e
T e e TILT UP CONCRETE WALL PANEL
¢ o - /,\A—’q\ :\//qﬂ - / '\‘f\v: >/:4
e
R e CONTINUOUS BACKER ROD AND
N R A SEALANT. COLOR TO MATCH
DOOR AND FRAME FINISH
CONTINUOUS BACKERROD —— | ST e o :7“$&/ CHAMFER OUTSIDE CORNER
AND SEALANT. COLOR TO S L8 -\
MATCH DOOR AND FRAME \X‘/’ @ { —— SELF TAPPING STAINLESS STEEL
FINISH e . FASTENERS WITH NEOPRENE
R - WASHERS AT 16" O.C.
APPLY WATERPROOF ———————— SV TS
COATING AT NON EXPOSED . T CONTINUOUS PREFINISHED

SOLID GROUT FILLED

HOLLOW METAL FRAME

ALUMINUM HEAD FLASHING, TYP.

SCHEDULED HOLLOW

METAL DOOR

HM DOOR - HEAD DETAIL

2

STOREFRONT & DOOR NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR DOOR HARDWARE. ALL
HARDWARE SETS TO COMPLY WITH FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY
CODE.

STOREFRONTS AND DOORS SHALL MEET ALL LOCAL WIND
SPEED AND IMPACT REQUIREMENTS.

OVERALL STOREFRONT DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN AS ROUGH
OPENING.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY COUNT OF ALL
STOREFRONT TYPES. SOME TYPES OCCUR AT MULTIPLE
LOCATIONS.

ALL ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEMS SHALL BE DARK
BROWN ANODIZED FINISH.

PROVIDE ADA COMPLIANT HARDWARE ON ALL DOORS.

ALL METAL DOORS AND FRAMES SHALL BE 16 GAUGE,
WELDED, AND PAINTED. SEE SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

GLAZING BASIS OF DESIGN IS VITRO LAMINATED INSULATING
WITH CLEAR GLASS THROUGHOUT AND SOLARBAN 60 ON
SURFACE 4 OF THE LAMINATED SECTION WHICH PROVIDES A
VLT OF 68%, AN EXT. REFLECTANCE OF 10%, A SHGC OF 0.37
AND A WINTER U-VALUE OF 0.28. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

THE STOREFRONT SYSTEM BASIS OF DESIGN IS THE TRULITE
RESISTOR IMPACT 3100 SERIES WITH THE TRULITE 351 DOOR.
REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND
INSTALLATION.

PRIOR TO INSTALLING SEALANT AND CLOSED CELL BACKER
RODS, ENSURE THAT ALL JOINTS ARE DRY AND FREE FROM
DEBRIS.

AT ALL STOREFRONT DOORS, SET ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD
IN FULL BED OF SEALANT.

HARDWARE TO BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER. SUBMIT
SHOP DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL.
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DOOR TRANSITIONS NOTES

FLOOR LEVEL CHANGES GREATER THAN 1/4" SHALL BE
BEVELED OR TAPERED 1:2 PER ADA.

FLOOR LEVEL CHANGES BETWEEN 1/4" AND 1/2" SHALL BE
TAPERED AT A MAX 1:2 RATIO. MAXVERTICAL SHALL BE 1/4".

FLOOR LEVEL CHANGES GREATER THAN 1/2" SHALL BE
SLOPED AT A MIN 1:12 RATIO OR PROVIDE ADA THRESHOLD.

GENERAL NOTES - ADA

DOOR THRESHOLD SHALL BE 1/2" HIGH MAX WITH SLOPE 1:2
MAX. RAISED THRESHOLDS TO COMPLY WITH 302 AND 303
(404.2.5, 302, 303)

DOUBLE DOORS - AT LEAST (1) ACTIVE LEAF OF A DOORWAY
TO PROVIDE 32" MIN CLEAR OPENING WIDTH. (402.2.2, 403.2.3)

SWINGING DOOR SURFACES WITHIN 10" FROM FINISH FLOOR
MEASURED VERTICALLY TO HAVE A SMOOTH SURFACE ON THE
PUSH SIDE EXTENDING THE FULL WIDTH OF THE DOOR. PARTS
CREATING HORIZONTAL OR VERICAL JOINTS IN THESE
SURFACES TO BE WITHIN 1/16" OF THE SAME PLANE AS THE
OTHER. CAVITIES CREATED BY ADDED KICK PLATES SHALL BE
CAPPED. EXCEPTIONS: 1) SLIDING DOORS ARE NOT REQUIRED
TO COMPLY WITH 404.2.10; 2) TEMPERED GLASS DOORS
WITHOUT STILES AND HAVING A BOTTOM RAIL OR SHOE WITH
THE TOP LEADING EDGE TAPERED AT 60 DEGREES MINIMUM
FROM THE HORIZONTAL SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO MEET
THE 10" BOTTOM SMOOTH SURFACE HEIGHT REQUIREMENT
(ADA 404.2.10)

DOOR HARDWARE TO BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND
SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR
TWISTING OF THE WRIST (309.4)

OPERABLE PARTS SUCH AS DOOR HARDWARE TO BE
MOUNTED 34" MIN AND 48" MAX AFF. WHERE SLIDING DOORS
ARE IN THE FULLY OPEN POSITION, OPERATING HARDWARE
SHALL BE EXPOSED AND USABLE FROM BOTH SIDES (404.2.7)

DOOR CLOSERS TO BE ADJUSTED SO THAT FROM THE OPEN
POSITION OF 90 DEGREES, THE TIME REQUIRED TO MOVE THE
DOOR TO A POSITION OF 12 DEGREES FROM THE LATCH IS 5
SECONDS MIN (404.2.8)

THE FORCE FOR PUSHING OR PULLING OPEN A DOOR OR GATE
OTHER THAN FIRE DOORS ARE AS FOLLOWS: A) INTERIOR
HINGED DOORS AND GATES REQUIRE 5 LBS MAXIMUM FORCE
TO OPEN. B) SLIDING AND FOLDING DOORS REQUIRE 5 LBS
MAXIMUM FORCE TO OPEN. THESE FORCES DO NOT APPLY TO
THE FORCE REQURIED TO RETRACT LATCH BOLTS OR
DISENGAGE OTHER DEVICES THAT HOLD THE DOOR IN A
CLOSED POSITION. (ADA 404.2.9)

FIRE DOORS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OPENING FORCE
ALLOWABLE BY THE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY.

10400 SW DISCOVERY WAY
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL - 34987

SHOPPES AT THE HEART OF TRADITION
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CLEAR EXTRUDED ALUMINUM
ACCESSIBLE DOOR THRESHOLD
WITH WEATHER STRIPPING ON
CONTINUOUS BED OF SEALANT
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THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS, ANY REPRODUCTION THEREOF, AND ANY CAD
OR ELECTRONIC FILE OF THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS (HEREINAFTER “PLANS")
ARE THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE, PROPRIETARY PROPERTY OF BDG ARCHITECTS,
AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, PUBLISHED, MODIFIED OR USED IN ANY WAY
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BDG ARCHITECTS. USE OF
THESE PLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CONSIDERED ACCEPTANCE OF
THE TERMS CONTAINED HEREIN AND THE SUITABILITY AND CONSTRUCTABILITY
OF THE PLANS. THE PLANS SHALL NOT BE SCALED OR MODIFIED FOR ANY
PURPOSE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF BDG ARCHITECTS.
ANY CHANGES TO THESE PLANS, REGARDLESS OF HOW MINOR, WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF BDG ARCHITECTS; ANY CONSTRUCTION
EXECUTED FROM THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF
BDG ARCHITECTS; OR ANY CHANGE IN THE SCOPE, DESIGN, OR INTENT OF
THESE PLANS FOR ANY REASON, BY ANY PERSON OTHER THAN BDG
ARCHITECTS SHALL AUTOMATICALLY VOID ANY DESIGN-RELATED
OBLIGATIONS BDG ARCHITECTS MAY HAVE ON THE PROJECT, AND RESULT IN
THE FULL AND COMPLETE RELEASE OF BDG ARCHITECTS FROM ANY LIABILITY,
CLAIMS, OR DAMAGES INCLUDING ERRORS AND OMISSIONS ARISING OUT OF
OR RELATED TO THE PLANS. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS IN THE PLANS
SHALL BE REFERRED IMMEDIATELY TO BDG ARCHITECTS FOR CLARIFICATION
PRIOR TO CONTINUING WITH THE WORK. FAILURE TO REFER DISCREPANCIES
OR CONFLICTS TO BDG ARCHITECTS PRIOR TO PERFORMING WORK SHALL
RESULT IN THE WAIVER OF ANY CLAIMS OR DAMAGES ASSOCIATED WITH THE
DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
COORDINATION, SCHEDULING AND CONFORMANCE OF ITS WORK AND ALL
WORK PERFORMED BY SUBCONTRACTORS OR OTHER TRADES WITH THE
DESIGN DOCUMENTS.

SEAL

Digitally signed by Holly M Grimes
IN: CN=Holly M Grimes,

. DI s
H OI I M G rl m e dnQualifier=A01410C000001914BCD56D500127F6B,
O=BDG ARCHITECTS LLP, C=US

Date: 2025.09.18 11:43:37-04'00"

Architect of Record:

Holly Grimes, AlA, LEED, AP, NCARB
License # FL AR96391

ISSUE DATE DESCRIPTION
0 06/27/2025 |ISSUE FOR PERMIT
1 09/15/2025 |REVISION 1

PROJECT INFORMATION BLOCK

JOB # 250024
DATE: 06/27/2025
DRAWN BY: GT/AH
CHECKED BY: HG/VHL
SHEET TITLE

DOOR SCHEDULE &
DETAILS

SHEET NUMBER

A400



holly.grimes
Holly Grimes, FL - PDF


Recelved 9.18.25

17-09-2025 23:02:14

REF. TO FLOOR STOREFRONT & DOOR NOTES
PLAN FOR
DOOR SWING
DIRECTION 1. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR DOOR HARDWARE. ALL
HARDWARE SETS TO COMPLY WITH FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY
S CODE.
< 2. STOREFRONTS AND DOORS SHALL MEET ALL LOCAL WIND
N i SPEED AND IMPACT REQUIREMENTS.
U : 3. OVERALL STOREFRONT DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN AS ROUGH
: T/ N OPENING.
©) NI
g 7 5 4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY COUNT OF ALL
; 7 @ STOREFRONT TYPES. SOME TYPES OCCUR AT MULTIPLE
o| = y 5 N LOCATIONS. h t t
fL N H } ! 8 p /"\ a rC I ec S
. ~1S [ 7 5, ALL ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEMS SHALL BE DARK
AN
. I | Qa0 BROWN ANODIZED FINISH. 100 N Laura Street | P: 904 - 640 - 1309
— - ||| U 6. PROVIDE ADA COMPLIANT HARDWARE ON ALL DOORS. Suite 801 Lic #: AA - 0003590
Jacksonville, FL 32202 | W: www.bdgllp.com
* 7. ALL METAL DOORS AND FRAMES SHALL BE 16 GAUGE,
EQ L EQ L EQ L EQ WELDED, AND PAINTED. SEE SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL
. y y INFORMATION
¢ ¢ 2 8. GLAZING BASIS OF DESIGN IS VITRO LAMINATED INSULATING
WITH CLEAR GLASS THROUGHOUT AND SOLARBAN 60 ON
SURFACE 4 OF THE LAMINATED SECTION WHICH PROVIDES A
5 VLT OF 68%, AN EXT. REFLECTANCE OF 10%, A SHGC OF 0.37
i AND A WINTER U-VALUE OF 0.28. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.
' 9. THE STOREFRONT SYSTEM BASIS OF DESIGN IS THE TRULITE
RESISTOR IMPACT 3100 SERIES WITH THE TRULITE 351 DOOR.
NOTE: USE 1 5/16" LAMINATED INSULATING GLAZING UNITS REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.
STO RE F RO N T TYP E H 10.  FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND
/6 /AN INSTALLATION.
REF. TO FLOOR PLAN FOR 3'-0° \A401 6 11.  PRIOR TO INSTALLING SEALANT AND CLOSED CELL BACKER
DOOR SWING DIRECTION REF. 70 DOOR SGHED. SEBDI%SENSURE THAT ALL JOINTS ARE DRY AND FREE FROM
. o . 12. AT ALL STOREFRONT DOORS, SET ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD Z
- - IN FULL BED OF SEALANT.
3 3 — O
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SHOPPES AT THE HEART OF TRADITION
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THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS, ANY REPRODUCTION THEREOF, AND ANY CAD
OR ELECTRONIC FILE OF THESE DRAWINGS AND PLANS (HEREINAFTER “PLANS")
ARE THE SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE, PROPRIETARY PROPERTY OF BDG ARCHITECTS,
AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, PUBLISHED, MODIFIED OR USED IN ANY WAY
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BDG ARCHITECTS. USE OF
THESE PLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CONSIDERED ACCEPTANCE OF
THE TERMS CONTAINED HEREIN AND THE SUITABILITY AND CONSTRUCTABILITY
OF THE PLANS. THE PLANS SHALL NOT BE SCALED OR MODIFIED FOR ANY
PURPOSE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF BDG ARCHITECTS.
ANY CHANGES TO THESE PLANS, REGARDLESS OF HOW MINOR, WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF BDG ARCHITECTS; ANY CONSTRUCTION
EXECUTED FROM THESE PLANS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF
BDG ARCHITECTS; OR ANY CHANGE IN THE SCOPE, DESIGN, OR INTENT OF
THESE PLANS FOR ANY REASON, BY ANY PERSON OTHER THAN BDG
ARCHITECTS SHALL AUTOMATICALLY VOID ANY DESIGN-RELATED
OBLIGATIONS BDG ARCHITECTS MAY HAVE ON THE PROJECT, AND RESULT IN
THE FULL AND COMPLETE RELEASE OF BDG ARCHITECTS FROM ANY LIABILITY,
CLAIMS, OR DAMAGES INCLUDING ERRORS AND OMISSIONS ARISING OUT OF
OR RELATED TO THE PLANS. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS IN THE PLANS
SHALL BE REFERRED IMMEDIATELY TO BDG ARCHITECTS FOR CLARIFICATION
PRIOR TO CONTINUING WITH THE WORK. FAILURE TO REFER DISCREPANCIES
OR CONFLICTS TO BDG ARCHITECTS PRIOR TO PERFORMING WORK SHALL
RESULT IN THE WAIVER OF ANY CLAIMS OR DAMAGES ASSOCIATED WITH THE
DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
COORDINATION, SCHEDULING AND CONFORMANCE OF ITS WORK AND ALL
WORK PERFORMED BY SUBCONTRACTORS OR OTHER TRADES WITH THE
DESIGN DOCUMENTS.
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